T COHTHALT 13 LOUE PAGE CF PAGES

: | 4

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

- 4

I ARENDWMENTAOMFICATION RO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 3 AEQUHTIONSRURL HAIE HED KO 6 PROJECY NO JH goparadio;
dﬁ_i.r‘_ Sees Blocxk 16C

£ ESUED BY COUR 1 pups T ADMINISTERED BY (if othor than lem 6) COUE !

CONSUMEER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMIISICH

oIV Of ?ROCE)R..EZ.‘%T SERVIZES

4330 EAST WEST HWY

R0 517

RETHESDE MD 24814

B HAME AND ADCHERS OF CONTRALTCR (o, stwed, coondy, Stoce aivd 259 St} § A AWMEHDNENT OF SOUICITATION NG

2R DATED (SEEITEM 11}

>
W

s'm MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NG
CESC-N-12-0020

1B DATED (SEE TEAT 12

5 W FACILAY CODE 1171072011

T THIS THES LY APPLIES T ANEHDRERTE OF SOLICTATIGNS

¥

1 The 3bove ram J6d 8 el Sath in fam (4 The how B cale KoraSes i vorin! of Oers D exonced,  Ta re sxended
CHS1s MUK 2oNnTwEse 1ecest of BRS MRl priok 10 T RTS8 2010 SReTVE Iy the s amion U 2 ANRRONY, Uy unb of e Biadng methaits {8} By comBeling
e B and 15, aned returring Gopens of tha amentimant; {0) By scknowteding reced! of Uit amondment o0 cach aopy of the offer subsmettedt, or {c} By
Beparsie fatter 2t Jelram whith (nduded o mleencs 10 e sofictanon and ameccawnt nxrdon. FALURE OF YOUR ACKNORLECGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RETEIPT OF CFFERS PRIOR 10 THE KOLR AND DATE SPECIFIEDIMRY RESULT M REJECTION OF YOUR CFFER. Hby

B3

vs O s srmeedmard oy Sasre 1 CEANge a0 Stfer stready shastie such change may be
o e ang this L, sewd 4 ren

S By lebegam o st runded sach ISegram o letler mghys

d pewr o tho openig hour ant date specilied

12, ALCQUNTING AND AFPROFRIATION DATA ¢ mww;
FICOALIDFS-201Z TS000Ce-SKEMD

. et
~:il SE2i0~28280

THE

Increass: 5i8,532.50¢

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATKIN GF CORTRACTEOROERS. 1T NODIFIES THE CONTRACT/IORDER HIJ. AS BESCRIGED M ITEM 14,

CHBCE, (BE
ORGER N I (TEM 104

| A THIS CHANGE G@ER ISHUED PURSIUANT T Speady suthzrgy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH N ITEM 24 ARE LUDE IN THE CONTRALT

rafon date, el ) SET FORTHIN ITEM 14, PUASUANT YO THE

THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 10Xt}

H. THE ABOVE NUMBERELD CORTRACTIORDER I5 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE AUMINGTRATIVE CHANGES (tuch a3 changes » paying ufide.

PLE
O U R [apidy Wi oF oG Ratan Drd ReiCily)
b EILATERAL MODIFICATION 43.183(a)
E INPORTANT:  Comrsclor Clanst (R} required to ggn this and rolun 1 £opms 1 e Issng oifce
. QESCRSTIONG OF AMERDMENTMCIUF ICATION ((vpanied by UEE sacran bradags, mausting soisist SioAe? AT whind Resd& )
DUNE Husber: 23 2
Hospival IG: 3C791834 ~ Mercy Hosprtal & Medical Centex
CCR: Randy Mitchell
Fhope: 30i-304-€582
Email: xmivchell2cpsc.gov
Modificanien # 4002 to cantract CBRSC-N-3i2-0070 i{s hereby issued t¢ revise as follows:
I~ The perioc of pericrmance for the Base year is rovised
from QOctebeor 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012

Continued |

.

Excod 2 ORIos Il 43 lenps 808 el of e Sonaneed tefsrmacsd in tem 25 o 154, r hopiolote charged, romssnm wishurgey amd o G4 R 5nd offec

TEA HAME AND TiILE OF BIDHER {Type or pnt)

Susay L 2

1A, NAKIE AHD TITLE CF CONTRACTING CFFICER {Tups or pant;

wr e Eddie Ahmad .
23 STRACTORUOFFERTEY 2 5/ 1SC.DATE MGHED 188 LNITED STATES OF CA B0 DATE S:GNED
- o
7 i 0,’7"‘*/ { EA, [ é/ 2
§ TETraARR P PRTTRs BRI B z»;u A Vot O Coniting R e T /
REK FAGS1 1328070 S

Privitus saibin unusaiie

STRNDARD FORM %3 (REV 1083
Prowettod by GBA
FAR (48 CFRYS3 243


http:Hcspi.t.al

PAGE OF

REFERENCE NO. OF D ENT BEING COMTINUED

CPSC~N-12-0

CONTINUATION SHEET

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PEREZ SUSAN

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY fuNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} {B) €) D) (E} (F)

to October 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012.

2 - Line item 0001~ quantity is decreased by
3,500 from 13,700 to 10,200.

Based on the above, 513,440 will be deobligated
from line item 0001

3 - Line item 0002~ quantity is decreased by
1,000 from 3,700 to 2,700

Based on the above, $950.00 will be deobligated
from line item 0002

4 - Line item 0002A- quantity is decreased by 3
months from 12 months to 9 months.

Based on the above, $46.50 will be deobligated
from line item C0002aA.

Based on the foregoing, the total price of the
base period is revised from $56,309.00 by
$14,436.50 to a new total of $41,872.50.

5 - The period of performance for the first
option period is revised from October 1, 2012
through September 30, 2013

to July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013.

6~ The period of performance for the second
option period is revised from October 1, 2013
through September 30, 2014

to July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014,

7- The invoicing instructions as noted in the
statement of work are hereby deleted in their
entirety and replaced with the attached revised
billing instructions dated May 31, 2012.

At this time the first option period is exercised
for the period beginning July 1, 2012 through
June 30, 2013 in accordance with FAR Clause
52.217-%, Option to extend the term of the
contract . Pricing is in accordance with Line
items 0003 =~ 0004A. At this time incremental
funding is provided in the amount of $32,475.00
for the performance period of July 1, 2012
through December 31, 2012. Additional funding
will be provided via modification at a later date
when funding becomes available.

Continued ...

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 2335 {4-86)
Sponsored by GBA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110


http:32,475.00
http:41,872.50
http:14,436.50
http:56,309.00

REFERENCE NO, OF ENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-12-0 0002 3 4

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

PEREZ SUSAN

ITEM NO, SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [uniT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged
and in full effect.
Change Item 0001 to read as follows {amount shown
is the obligated amount):
BASE PERIOD
OCTOBER 1, 2011 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2012

0001 NOT TO EXCEED -3500 [EA 3.84 -13,440.00
NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT
OF WORK.
Change Item 0002 A to read as follows(amount
shown is the obligated amount):

0002 A | REIMBURSEMENT FOR ESTIMATED MONTHLY COMMUNICATION -3 MO 15.50 -46.50
CHARGES ,
Change Item 0002 to read as follows (amount shown
is the obligated amount):

0002 NOT TO EXCEED -1000 |EA 0.95 -950.00
SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDYD REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.
Change Item 0003 to read as follows (amount shown
is the okligated amount):
FIRST OPTION PERIOD
July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013

0003 NOT TCO EXCEED 14385 [EA. 3.89 30,342.00
NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS.
Quantity: 7,800 @ $3.89 = $30,342.00
Change Item 0004 to read as follows (amount shown
is the obligated amount):

0004 NOT TO EXCEED 3885 |EA 0.97 2,037.00

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS.
Continued ...

NEN 7640-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86}
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



CONTINUATION SHEET

ENT BEING CONTINUED
0002

REFERENCE NO. OF
CPSC-N-12~0

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PEREZ SUSAN

ITEM NO.
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
(C)

NIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT

(F)

0004 A

0005

0006

00067

Quantity: 2100 @ $50.97 = $2,037.00

Change Item 0004 A to read as follows(amount
shown is the obligated amount):

REIMBURSEMENT FOR ESTIMATED MONTHLY RECURRING
COMMUNICATION CHARGES.
Quantity: 6 @ $16.00 = $96.00

Change Item 0005 to read as follows {amount shown
is the obligated amount):

SECOND CPTION PERIOD
July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014

NOT TO EXCEED

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT
OF WORK.

Amount: $59,358.72(Option Line Item)

Change Item 0006 to read as follows {amount shown
is the obligated amount) : '

NOT TO EXCEED

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.

Amount: $4,079.00{Optien Line Item)}

Change Item 0007 to read as follows (amount shown
is the obligated amount):

REIMBURSEMENT FOR ESTIMATED MONTHLY COMMUNICATION
CHARGES.
Amount: $198.00(0Option Line Item)

12

15104

4079

12

MO

EA

MO

16.00

16.50

96.00

0.00

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

CPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GBA
FAR {48 CFR) 53.110



May 31,2012

A. BILLING INSTRUCTIONS

Pursuant to the Prompt Payment Act (P.L. 97-177) and the Prompt Payment Act
Amendments of 1988 (P.L. 100-496) all Federal agencies are required to pay their bills
on time, pay interest penalties when payments are made late, and to take discounts only
when payments are made within the discount period. To assure compliance with the Act,
vouchers and/or invoices shall be submitted on any acceptable invoice form which meets
the criteria listed below. Examples of government vouchers that may be used are the
Public Vouchers for Purchase and Services Other Than Personal, SF 1034, and
Continuation Sheet, SF 1035. At a minimum, each invoice shall include:

1. The name and address of the business concern (and separate remittance address, if
applicable).

2. Do NOT include Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN) on invoices sent via e-mail.

3. Invoice date.

4. Invoice number.

5. The contract or purchase order number (see block 2 of OF347 and block 4 of SF1449
on page 1 of this order), or other authorization for delivery of goods of services.

6. Description, price and quantity of goods or services actually delivered or rendered.

7. Shipping cost terms (if applicable).
8. Payment terms.

9. Other substantiating documentation or information as specified in the contract or
purchase order.

10. Name, tltle, phone number and mailing address of respon51ble official to be notified
in the event of a deficient invoice.

11. Contractors are encouraged to use CPSC Form 271 A(02/07) found in Appendix A.
A copy of the invoice should be submitted electronically via e-mail to your NEISS
representative at CPSC by using the first initial and last name of the NEISS
representative @cspc.gov (example: jdoe@epsc.gov). This is a courtesy copy for CPSC
record keeping only.



mailto:jdoe@cpsc.gov
http:cspc.gov

May 31,2012

ORIGINAL VOUCHERS/INVOICES FOR PAYMENT SHALL BE SENT TO:

U.S. Mail
CPSC Accounts Payable Branch, AMZ-160

PO Box 25710
Oklahoma City, Ok. 73125

FEDEX

CPSC Accounts Payable Branch, AMZ-160
6500 MacArthur Blvd.

Oklahoma City, Ok. 73169

OR |

Via email to:

9-AMC-AMZ-CPSC-Accounts-Payable@faa.gov

Invoices not submitted in accordance with the above stated minimum requirements will
not be processed for payment. Deficient invoices will be returned to the vendor within

seven days or sooner. Standard forms 1034 and 1035 will be furnished by CPSC upon

request of the contractor.

Inquiries regarding payment should be directed to the Enterprise Service Center (ESC),
Office of Financial Operations, Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) in Oklahoma

City, 405-954-7467.
B. PAYMENT

Payment will be made as close as possible to, but not later than, the 30" day after receipt
of a proper invoice as defined in “Billing Instructions,” except as follows:

When a time discount is taken, payment will be made as close as possible to, but not later
than, the discount date. Discounts will be taken whenever economically justified.
Otherwise, late payments will include interest penalty payments. Inquiries regarding
payment should be directed to Brandon Strout at 405-954-6602 or at the U.S. Mail and
Fedex addresses listed above:

Complaintsr related to the late payment of an invoice should be directed to Eldona
Canterbury at the same address (above) or 405-954-5351.

Customer Service inquiries may be directed to Maggie Wade at MWade(@cpsc.gov.


mailto:MWade@cpsc.gov

